
 
 

Title VI Grantees in Oregon 
(Updated 2/16/2024) 

 
 
Title VI Grantee, Director and Management 
 

Tribal Department 

The Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians  
201 SE Swan Ave. 
PO Box 549 
Siletz, OR 97380 
 
Temporary Elders Title VI Coordinator 
Chelsie Mason 
541-444-2532 x1220 
chelsiem@ctsi.nsn.us 
 
Anita Bailor (Interim TVI Director) 
Social Services Manager 
541-444-8220 
AnitaB@ctsi.nsn.us 
 

Social and Human 
Services Department 

The Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower 
Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians 
1245 Fulton Avenue 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
 
Title VI Director 
Diann Weaver 
Assistant Director of Health Services 
541-888-7502 
DWeaver@ctclusi.org  
 
Title VI Program Coordinator  
Doug Morrison, Community Health Aide 
dmorrison@ctclusi.org 
 
 

Health Services 
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Coquille Indian Tribe 
3050 Tremont St. 
North Bend, OR 97459 
 
Title VI Director 
Lori Austin 
Elders Coordinator 
541-756-0904 
loriaustin@coquilletribe.org  
 
Lisa Mielke 
Human and Health Services 
lisamielke@coquilletribe.org 
 

Community Services 
Department of the 
Health and Wellness 
Division 

The Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde  
48840 Blacktail Dr. 
Grand Ronde, OR 97347  
 
Title VI Director   
Alisha Parks Shell, MBA 
Community/Public Health Manager 
503-879-6542 
alisha.parksshell@grandronde.org 
 

Community Health 
Dept. 

The Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla 
Indian Reservation  
Yellowhawk Tribal Health Center 
46314 Timine Way 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
 
Title VI Director  
Michael Ray Johnson  
Senior Center Manager 
541-240-8700 
michaeljohnson@yellowhawk.org 
 
Katie Morioka, DNP 
Public Health Director 
KatieMorioka@yellowhawk.org 
 

Yellowhawk Tribal 
Health 
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The Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs  
PO Box C 
2331 High Lookee 
Warm Springs, OR 97761  
 
Title VI Director  
Wilson Wewa 
wilson.wewa@wstribes.org 
 
Elder Wellness Team Leader:  
Wilson Wewa and  
Berlyn Yazzie Jr. 
berlin.yazzie@wstribes.org 
541-533-3313 ext. 1116 
Alt. Phone: 541-553-3520 
 

Human Services 
Branch of the Warm 
Springs Tribal 
Organization 

The Klamath Tribes  
PO Box 436 
501 S Chiloquin Blvd. 
Chiloquin, OR 97624 
 
Title VI Director  
Joe Mike 
Director, Community Services Department 
joe.mike@klamathtribes.com 
541-783-2219, 119 or direct 541-827-5119 
 
Verdella Wright 
Elders Outreach Worker 
541-783-2219, ext. 177 
verdella.wright@klamathtribes.com  
 

Community 
Services 
Department 

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians  
2371 NE Stephens St, Suite 100 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
 
Title VI Director 
Sophia Gosselin  
Elder Programs Coordinator 
sophia.gosselin@cowcreek-nsn.gov 
Phone: 541-492-5230 
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Michele Moore  
Social Services Officer 
541-677-5575 
mmoore@cowcreek-nsn.gov 
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